TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION NO. 2024-7-8

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF 9/11 MEMORIAL

WHEREAS, the Sewa International South Jersey Chapter approached the Township Committee for support of a 9/11 memorial community project they would like to construct at Charlotte Rogers Park; and

WHEREAS, the project was approved by the Township Committee at Charlotte Rogers Park; and

WHEREAS, it is the goal of Sewa to unveil the 9/11 memorial on September 11, 2024, the National Day of Service and Remembrance; and

WHEREAS, the project will need approval from Green Acres if constructed at Charlotte Rogers Park; and

WHEREAS, to avoid a delay in getting the necessary Green Acres approval and removal of mature trees, the Township Committee hereby approves the relocation of the project to the Municipal Complex property to the left of the Municipal Building within the existing cove of trees; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Township Committee of Chesterfield Township, in the County of Burlington, in State of New Jersey does hereby pledge support of the construction of the 9/11 Memorial at the Municipal Complex to the left of the building.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

, , ,	field in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do
hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee a	
a duly advertised meeting held on July 25, 2024 at which a quor	rum was present.
	Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC
	Township Clerk